
                             
  
 

 

Witley C of E Infant School 
 

Learn, love and flourish together 

Newsletter no. 12 Autumn Term  
 Friday 2nd December 2022 

 
Our value this half term is Respect 

 
May the God of hope fill you with all joy and peace in believing. 
                                                 Roman 15:13 
 

 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
There was great excitement in the playground on Thursday when our 
Christmas tree arrived. Sam and Charlie were the lucky two whose 
names were picked to visit The Church Field and choose the biggest 
tree! 
 
Thanks to our woodmen for chopping down the tree and carrying it 
back to school. It’s now awaiting some festive decorations. 
 
     

 
News about the FWS Christmas Grotto  
 
Thank you to everyone who has shown an interest; unfortunately, all of the timeslots were booked 
in record time!  Please contact chairfws@yahoo.com to be added to the waiting list (in case of any 
cancellations/changes to bookings).  
 
Our value this term is respect and we have reminded children about respecting other people’s 
property. This includes travelling to and from school. Please help our children keep off neighbours 
gardens and drives in and around Witley, thank you. 
 
Don’t forget that next Friday, 9th December is Christmas Jumper Day in aid of Save the Children. 
Voluntary donations welcome. 
 
 

mailto:chairfws@yahoo.com


                             
  
 

 

Witley C of E Infant School 
 

Learn, love and flourish together 

I’m pleased to announce that Samantha Squires is our new Parent Governor. Samantha currently 
has two children at Witley and we are looking forward to working with her on the Governing Body. 
 
Have a great weekend 
Mrs Szczepanski 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Cake raffle winners!   

 

This week’s winner is Harry H in Year 1. 
 

Thank you to the Griffiths family for the wonderful Smartie cake.  
How many smarties can you count? 
             

Well done to the following children who are in our Gold Book this week: 

 
Reception: Oscar and Amy 
Year 1:  Lottie and Oskar 
Year 2: James S and Jack B 
 
The Head Teacher’s award goes to Fiona in Year R. 
                                                                                                                                                                 
 

Is your child starting school in 
September 2023? 
 

Is your child currently in Year 2? 
 
Deadline for applying for a reception place 
in schools is 15 January 2023. 
 
Please note that parents in Year 2 will need 
to apply for a place at their preferred junior 
school by 15th January 2023. 
 
The quickest and easiest way to apply for a 
school place is online. Visit: 
 
www.surreycc.uk/admissions 
 
 
 
 

Thank you 
 

Thank you to everyone who 
donated money for our annual 
Poppy Appeal.  
 
Together we raised £83.15. 

http://www.surreycc.uk/admissions
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ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/23 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2022  

Wednesday 7th December – Christmas lunch at school 

Friday 9th December – Christmas Jumper Day in aid of Save the Children/voluntary 

donation 

 
 
Tuesday 13th December -- Christmas productions 9.10 am and 2.25 pm in the 
Jubilee Hall   (please attend only one performance) 
 
End of term - Friday 16th December – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm            
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SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Start of term -Tuesday 3rd January  

Monday 23rd January - Open Classrooms for parents/carers 2.45 – 3.30 pm 

*Friday 10th February – INSET DAY 3 

Half term – Monday 13th – Friday 17th February  

Monday 20th February – Start of term 

Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day - come dressed as a book character 

Tuesday 28th March - Parent/Carer consultations 1 pm – 6.30 pm in The Jubilee Hall 

End of term - Friday 31st March – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

*Monday 17th April – INSET DAY 4 

Start of term - Tuesday 18th April  

Bank Holiday – Monday 1st May – school closed 

Bank Holiday – Monday 8th May – school closed 

WitStock event – Saturday 13th May 

*Friday 26th May – INSET DAY 5  

Half term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

Wednesday 28th June - Class photos/siblings  

End of term – Friday 21st July - EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 
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